University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

10-31-1963

Kenneth W. Koenig named as Montana State University's selection as candidate for a Rhodes Scholarship

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Kenneth W. Koenig named as Montana State University's selection as candidate for a Rhodes Scholarship" (1963). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 1327.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/1327

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Kenneth W. Koenig, a Montana State University senior majoring in foreign languages, is the University's selection as candidate for a Rhodes Scholarship, it was announced by Dr. Melvin Wren, chairman of the MSU Rhodes committee.

Koenig, the son of Walter A. Koenig, 2117 3rd Ave. S., Great Falls, will be examined by the state Rhodes committee sometime in December, Dr. Wren said. A student who receives a Rhodes appointment is entitled to two years of study at Oxford University.

-30-